U.S. DEF	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
R.F.T	Docket No. 509952000100

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

•

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         1. Name of conveying party(ies): Morpho Software, Inc.       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: VIMA Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 3944 State Street, Suite 340 City: Santa Barbara State: California ZIP: 93105         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ENo       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ENo         Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Other:       Merger E Change of Name       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes E No	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Morpho Software, Inc.       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         □ Individual(s)       □ Association         □ General Partnership       □ Limited Partnership         □ Corporation-State       □ Other         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       □Yes ⊠No         3. Nature of conveyance:       □ Merger         □ Assignment       □ Merger         □ Security Agreement       □ Merger	
Execution Date: August 20, 2002	No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): See Attachment A If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> </ul> 3. Additional numbers attached? E Yes □ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: <ul> <li>Stephen C. Durant</li> </ul> 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 <ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00</li> </ul></li></ul>	T. A.
Morrison & Foerster up <ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>425 Market Street</li> <li>San Francisco, California 94105-2482</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account, reference</li> <li>Attorney Docket: 509952000100</li> <li>Deposit account number: 03-1952</li> </ul>	ıcing
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 97 C.F.R. 5 1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> <li>Name: Stephen C. Durant Registration No: 31,506</li> </ul>	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 5 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (703) 30 5995, on the date shown here: Date: May 19, 2003 Signature:	306-

### PATENT REEL: 013665 FRAME: 0906

sf-1503309

.

.

.

)

.

-

Attachment A
--------------

,

Our Reference No.	Application No.	Filing Date	1
50995-20001.00	10/032,319	December 21, 2001	
50995-20001.20	10/116,383	April 2, 2002	1
50995-20001.21	10/155,837	May 22, 2002	ĺ`
50995-20003.00	10/255,158	September 24, 2002	

-

.

,

.

.

.

Sent MAY. 19. 2003' 5:01PM<sup>e,MCH(</sup>MOFO 28TH FL<sup>;9663320</sup>;

10/10/02 10:46AM; JetENO. 698; Pagp. 44

A0585745



PATENT REEL: 013665 FRAME: 0908

## A0585745

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

ENDORSED . FILED In the office of the Secretary of State of the Sizte of California

AUG 3 0 2002

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

BEL JONES, Secretary of State

The undersigned certifies that:

1. She is the President and Secretary, respectively, of MORPHO SOFTWARE, INC., a California corporation.

2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

#### ARTICLEI

"The name of this corporation is VIMA TECHNOLOGIES, INC."

3. . . The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.

4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is Nineteen Million Seven Hundred Thirty-four Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-one (19,734,521), consisting of Twelve Million (12,000,000) outstanding shares of Common Stock, Three Million Nine Hundred Ninety-nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-seven (3,999,997), and Three Million Seven Hundred Thirty-four Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-four (3,734,524) outstanding shares of Series A Preferred Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock, Series A Preferred Stock, and Series B Preferred Stock, voting together as a single class.

[Signature appears on the following page.]

Collectores and Annualities and even Contemportances transmiss Classific Alleged and an and the

PATENT REEL: 013665 FRAME: 0909

٦.

further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

8/20/2002

Date

Lihuman Chang

Lihyuam Ghang, President & Secretary



Calibrournems and Seminastichanali nool Settings/Temporary Interviet Prior/21 & Poor-amendmenth doc

### PATENT REEL: 013665 FRAME: 0910

RECORDED: 05/19/2003